= RE: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE
t

= Viarcia K McNuit o vhines 06/09/2010 07:17 PM

OK

From: Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov> [mailto:Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov>]

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 7:01 PM

To: Marcia K McNutt <mcnutt@usgs.gov>

Cc: Bill K Lehr <Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov>; Victor F Labson <vlabson@usgs.gov>; Mark Sogge
<mark_sogge@usgs.gov>

Subject: Re: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE

Marcia -- two small changes to the release to run by you:

Please let me know if these are okay.
Thanks,
Vic

Vic Hines
Office of Communications
U.S. Geological Survey

vBines(@usgs.gov

On Jun 9, 2010, at 3:24 PM, Marcia K McNutt wrote:
Yeah - that is fine.
From: Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov> [mailto:Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov>]
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 5:48 PM
To: Marcia McNutt <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; Bill K Lehr <Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov>
Subject: Re: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE

Marcia, Bill -- based on earlier inputs, here's my suggested rewrite of the paragraph in question.
Please let me know if this takes care of it. Thanks, Vic
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On Jun 9, 2010, at 2:33 PM, Lee-Ashley, Matt wrote:

We're not releasing the report with the statistics, so no need to change that, unless you
think you need to. I've attached the latest version of the press release. Bill and Marcia:
can you work with Vic to edit the Plume Team section so that you are comfortable with
it?

Thanks,

Matt

From: Marcia K McNutt [mailto:mcnutt@usgs.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 5:31 PM

To: Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov; Hines, Vic

Cc: Lee-Ashley, Matt

Subject: RE: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE

Well, ok, then we have to change the report with the statistics. That was the last thing |
saw. Sorry for all of the confusion.

From: Bill Lehr <Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov> [mailto:Bill Lehr <Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov>]
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 5:31 PM

To: Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov>

Cc: Marcia K McNutt <mchutt@usgs.gov>

Subject: Re: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE

Marcia,

I have an email from Steve agreeing to the 20 K bbl. The group will not be
pleased if their numbers are not reported as agreed.

Bill

On 6/9/10 2:13 PM, Vic Hines wrote:

Marcia -- I'm going off what Bill Lehr told me -- that the group's
consensus was the low was 20,000 and the high was 40,000.
He indicates Steve Werley agreed with 20,000 being the low
end, and doesn't think 15,000 as a low is representative of the
group. Clearly your call; I'm just passing what he's said.

Vic

On Jun 9, 2010, at 1:57 PM, Marcia K McNutt wrote:

No - Steve Werley's lowest end number was 15,000. It is in the report.
Marcia

From: Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov> [mailto:Vic Hines <vhines@usgs.gov>]

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 4:54 PM

To: "Lee-Ashley, Matt" <Matt Lee-Ashley@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: "McNutt, Marcia K" <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; "Sogge, Mark K" <mark sogge@usgs.gov
>; "Hayes, David" <David Hayes@ios.doi.gov>; "Castle, Anne" <
Anne_Castle@ios.doi.gov>; "Wainman, Barbara W" <bwainman@usgs.qov>; "Archuleta,




Deanna" <Deanna Archuleta@ios.doi.gov>; "Nowakowski, Judy J" <

inowakowski@usgs.gov>; "Rodriguez, Julie" <Julie Rodriguez@igs.doi.gov>; "Barkoff,

Kendra" <Kendr: rkoff@ios.doi.gov>

Subject: Re: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE

Matt,

Some additional comments; main change is that the plume team's low end should
be 20,000, not 15,000.

Thanks,

Vic

Vic Hines
Office of Communications
U.S. Geological Survey

viines@usgs.gov
On Jun 9, 2010, at 12:55 PM, Lee-Ashley, Matt wrote:

Apologies. Please review this version. Need edits by 4:30

Thanks

From: Lee-Ashley, Matt

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 3:53 PM

To: Marcia K McNutt; Sogge, Mark K; Hayes, David

Cc: Castle, Anne; Wainman, Barbara W; Archuleta, Deanna; Nowakowski, Judy J;

Rodriguez, Julie; Barkoff, Kendra; Hines, Vic

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE REVIEW _ DRAFT RELEASE

Here is a first cut at a draft press release. Please review ASAP.

My next steps, following your review of this doc
o  Share Woods Hole language with Andy from Woods Hole
o Send release to WH/DOE/DHS

Thanks,

Matt

<06-09-10 FRTG update LATEST.doc>
<06-09-10 FRTG update LATEST.doc>
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